ISSN P. 2225-2509
ISSN E. 2957-3505

A<
Gl 9 40 9 1 o gl
e de b sl
Gl gl s @i Lo s
Joiad
fbia — §lpadl
Slel polssa_s

el sl A
€ alntladl aublsh ¢l § e, 41 2leasd 1)
42022 12625

2012 &d (1740 ) @bgly a1 s gl o3,




il
Awlndl & U o gl
Journal of Juridical and

Political Science
Goghs DT o Bl 0da (3 339 Lo gl O

dglad ONylBdg lddaiy deolew olyT .
; L9 3 “ L9 (et sl
Wleol i dgzy Jos o0 2 (LBLYSy ’
; : : s, 0ai
J.az:e ’ﬂj c\.@.’:.;ljw (,.Q.L"-j OM} 2
deoled! ”’t’d‘j 033\.551 WJ ﬁ}’cd\ L “"g-w\f-'“pub\ ‘)jw\w
.)Uﬁ}f\ fda ‘:2 3.3535....» :LJ o3 dmo>m

dglay — s — G
sy — (Jb A
uo.\ﬂ\c{ow

(+964) 7727782999 : ssl5 aila

E-mail :jjps@law.uodiyala.edu.iq
E-mail :lawjur.uodiyala@gmail.com
Web: www.lawjur.uodiyala.edu.iq
Mob: (+964) 7727782999


http://www.lawjur.uodiyala.edu.iq/

sl eyl 4l o
serma Las e . bl 31 5 3hall Syl
el sy Al eg
o Lol
b Slidzes Blyall Loy olodedl oo duiall 3 dibslgll dalgs
23Laid¥ly deeleia¥ly Alowdly Agilall Baae¥l Cilize g9
Colagsl § Baydie of Aaeime Slmill sia ceanlu 3] .um o1giSillg
e Laio¥ g Aewlewdly 4ugilatl slay¥l ld Aoyl I s i o
aslally Ogilall 2S paige AolB) 5ySE sl 3 (e LBl
sl 3 e, adl) Blad!) tpgaushl a1 Joudl dall Aol
sl IS5 (re Aoyl dblual Bim S .(allall dblyll
AasLaid Wl g Ao Laia¥ g duwlewdly A gilall il gl aliasl
deoleudly ogilall aglall Alma popmes Bl cauy sl 35
i &igmmig Dl b youy A5 o) Busaliud! a g latly ¢ galall 2T daylall
Busld (s 0950 ol Jlais s il calibes (L3 g90y s udd! i3l
4dyalls pladl dlad

)ﬂ):r.ﬁ| {7



aial| il o) AR

Mol i gy Gl - (S Dy — ] 019 i) endS
all sl i il - | 0l (3o S

‘ — il §929 (9ol (9ulhl) (ol o s g ] 55 5!
il Bl gt

ok G

| la s 9] - gl a0l — il il
oyl Bln guia e — skl — sl o ey — 9l S
il Sl gt e | e k)RR — i s A0 — (9| deelS
il las s o 52119 et | — el 9| Gy

, — G 95 | (a1 S
el el | Sl G

elbo — Gyl 1 ylig) ot

il Bla o Gl - (S ey — ] 01§ i) el
il Blad o Gl - (S o — ] 01§ i) el
il Blad guias Gl - (S o — ] 01§ i) el
il Blad o Gl - (S e — ] 01§ i) el
il Blad g Gl - (S o — ] 01§ i) el
il Blad g Gl - (S oy — ] 01§ i) el

Ao pall 2l 380

PP PPRRURTPIPIY. TN

$all z 133y il
e T o

pomaial|

ootmiui| 5305 a3 |

et G5l e g .0

R EWU VO VO Ry

S| 2 ity 3
o] guil o (i 9.
RUCQN PPN PO Vv oRry |

gk Sald .|
oW o JHRIS you 0.

puild 230 3l 3.0

Juls aola J2 9.0

ol Pl iy 3. 0.}
Sl oy e St 3.0
olll s ki i 3.0

i Juali 202l 3.0

LGN A6l 38
.:‘3.? Lfa) :.L.w.y ‘:.r

10

1

12

13

14






sdd) us gl

MW%}»MWWW@M‘)&Q@\B\C}M‘M
Pl Olasdey ddladl) e&?:ﬂ\ B Goladly Olulylly Lo JI Cogoed!
OIgldl o dedall ity Bjlr)y Waddle CE @l daald bl

dall\ ji Z\c;}aj\ dallu deual slgw Lgar!yeg dudd g..:g\ P9 0\,&5&\3
dclgdll 339 Jo cMiy (Amledly gl aghdll) g JI2 & LSSV
: lﬁ:ﬁ\ CJW\}

e pbg (LB a5 Ba d Olhol Byl ol Condl 0L Crldl (0 gl
i 5l WS Sl oo pbims p89 s pf A2 Gl

Gaddll ) Al Eodl asle} okl o) Jsely delgd Bl
Phakl (ialghl (Olrlunaly A ((fo i)l — Cdlab) — Coll) il
(RSO Bl ol acle crt M

olygSUW Aoy bl ol il Ay oo sz dwlll o Coudl 055 Y
Pl o dandl Sogmdl 1us b 0 &) o LS e Tsjz of Comll
Jae Gty OB,al) e Lol gy LY

3kl 2o as CD gy5d 08 a s gl o0 A8 gekae Sigodl aus
Aalll dpaladt 33kl Al (150) 5 ciy 0 AallY aadS (100) s ydel
U\ grje |D oo Ay AR ) Jasll) A2 g OF e (dyjlSSY)
(S skes SYT 526 (10,000) alos a1 ol fuaoeins

g dasns 425 (oSG B e RSP AL 45U Ol kst 01
o) Ll LSl

Wl Sl Spell Dy paig plnl 3y e Toghae Condl aily
22 x> Bold st Traditional Arabic L3 gg @ 4yl
16 (g Gall 18 o2y dsydll ugliall 20 g G ) cigliakl

-1



Sl bl dodall o dgr S 0 aw 2.5 Blaw I5 ae il
Times New Roman L3 g5 : 0S8 &Sy aaly 4s88)
ookl 18 9 Ao 1 cpolial] 20 =9 Condl Olgial 22 Lad o>
c?\.’u..a!\unlgr‘_}fuﬁwz,s bWﬂj@M16le§Jﬂ\
 Fitis 19 yglandl o BLLLY 04559

it ooy Futlghl gody il o g Lp g 001 g T
ol G G Ghalshl ol Lo S0 dbgip pf Condl B8

Sl yeerl dgrady dodes (20) o Ayl 5i Coudl Olbrie sus Y -8

AT 60 5 dustus Lupts of Lupbs O 13 jlus T 40 2315 el 0
(20) o5 31y Ly d3lad O 13] ylys AT 75 5 Tdsluns 13kl O™ 13) ylus
Ao diws S o8 s Wlawndy OWH (2.500)1kve dgn i
Ll Sl JMeal dseas oo jled YT daw (6.000) ade (85
(Supal 3995 W 100 g B1all 7yl oo duslyldl of Gl i ygr

bl A3y g Do) Jluy) jerl dlS) Jooes ¥ -9

e (Rdy 349) Corldl doodall 3pdl Timge Aulll g Codt a3 10
395 oy

4 31 S5 slgm Blwol U1 At J) 83y Sluhyllly Sgodt Jguol sl ¥ 11
ke A 3 Ly Bals) 392 Y 3) Almell Wl i) 3 05y i
AP ey o (QUST 03)) Bilas- AB1ge ey N} Al (3 0p20 )3

5 Mt Buud ) BloYL wst ad jeil) Sudl e Beud Exb IS ik —12

oS Yy Ulwol o dgrg oo w0 Slulilly Sl G B34 6T 13
A s Ggmy Byg el

3Lkl i Gt s (APA) 411 dana)) st dazes —14



Aty ST ReY)
Glpe5kiss (30,000 ) u ol A Aloelly I LEYI jlea %
Blpadl ol Koyl Hos (50) 9 Blyall 515
31y 5L (30,000 ) AUzl o B Bl (yad
e Sl (6,000) DY) (g sas sl A3l el o

ol 5 gry oo U1 35 @ o) e

A7 dan gl 8 By9pall e Yy

a2y PHJNY
Jbs dele — dwleudl aglalls Goslall ads
o]l alolds — dugday — Jbis
JRCTAIEIR
el Bage pealy) ad s
sl sy

@3,&!}(1 Ja |
E-mail : jjps@law.uodiyala.edu.iq
lawjur.uodiyala@gmail.com

2012 7.J (1740) 8 )bl o 3ebsia,-
el w30l 0 2o gl 3



mailto:jjps@law.uodiyala.edu.iq




Sl yols sue
2 1 Joudl dadl passl
dbs daals> / dwbewd! agladly Ogslall 4TI
2022 ;L4126 — 25 (p 5 sl aaaid
posl!
Calatlatl aub gl ol § 2o, 4l lewd )

olall yaigll oy
Bage pualy) Aadls o

Aealall Al

i

Sldl Lot el I 3130 e o]

i

-

Aayall e Sl e Lisy o

b

1

ol ook e alug .o.]

b

‘

Glyadl

b

i Juol8 | ..:.?.i

|

b

‘

b

1

Byl e polee S5 010

;

|

Syl ‘»:31!9‘,:.491 EPISRT-) ..:.‘a.i

;

i

Gyl oubee pemylltee Jaaldlage ]

b

‘

Blyadl Jold e G yuin 0.p

b




Glyadl

Glyadl

Glyadl

Byl

Glyadl

Glyadl

Blyadl

Gyl

Slyadl

Slyadl

<lasHL

W

Olas g Jldin | Lt

W

N

a3

£

i

b

\

‘

b

b

A\

1

b

e pdila e Cpee sy Gglae

bl Callly el

g dalllue alus o.p

Olede ‘.53l.l.'c P‘“'L' 3.0

s pfas sl p

Oluad )latil audl oblus e

2 g0zl M‘}M.e

- FOY ..Ln:-b:':.ga P

g\-ﬂ Jeses ML ..:.e

3o paySIl e cles Jgild a




FESN |

35-1

56 -37

78-57

107-79

141 -109

161-143

176-163

202-177

222-203

247-223

268-249

293-269

323-295

342-325

372-343

2022 - ayl I Joudt (ladl pa35l! Silomils ol sue

Sl ‘s_w|

il Bage oual | dagls ..

Sl ol dll e gl o]

Sl sl 4l e Ggeutd] a1

bl guia Jal .o
d-_g.’;.\." o> als o ..:.i

g3ladl e e M a0
t’\l.a e > CMé .

‘é‘)}wﬁ‘ &“.44 Z\,g.\.a# .é.i
gamn,b.? oS e s

dedd e dezme Lila .o

o> g‘-ﬁ uﬂL.LQ .é.i
> gt.“- wL{-C)S-) .é.‘é.i

Olgle Crus Jsis 2.a.]

A Juold e :‘ai

Joold @ SOl e S "'?‘i

Jels el I3l o]

p—w‘-"- g sles ‘:‘e.i

JI3 Ose e craal 23.p.0

il e (loe s ..:.‘»a.i

gL& éLéa u\s‘) éo?.fi

Exd! ol gie
Peizmll oladly ol R

1081 919 e Cs Wladll Aol gl
L3931 2014 pyan sgiesnd & pual | &yt
slas¥lg agall 3 Ay Auedpdl Ailol gl
idolglf by § Laygas dunsenl| Alluall
LI ol 5l 3Las) o At
Sl ¥ el g A Lot cilas il
Syall
(4B yall ailolgll
el 55 Sy Lo da (§ Aoy
4Byl b lgll e A Al
s Lazed ! Aidall § oy8T o adluedl ,Sall
Luolie Auwlys deglud!
Lllall idolgll by ciligas
Lyga g A bnd A, i) A2 Loall
& o939 2005 3/ yall
doellall Aidolgll Gedzes
~de Lot lae s Ladl Aol Al oL
Gl Eglillg U il Aol dsliws
gl slng ol Yol suaiy dibolgl| &l
> 39 4Bl yall dIleel
4y s L tabiand | 3S5LEL 1 Wil oL
aladl RIlall Gadass il glf ¢y A8Mall
4!yl dudae) St Asliwd | Ggizd|

bl 3503  Layil o

Balys il gl I ABLES iy Aulgull culolaal
gl Aol y93 §

(:

10

11

12

13

14

15



395-373

433-397

470-435
516-471

563-517

586-565

605-587

641-607

683-643

712-685

738-713

769 -739

790-771

811-791

833-813

pollae pedl e ul, .a.f..i

pedl e oLl e
Q‘}.l.s égLLé f"‘“’l" Sep

‘.53)45 o> | chw -”?"

S9! e ve | M ...s.‘a.i

@ﬂ.‘ EUCS U S PREES ..:.?.i

Sl gl i yane é‘?’i

L;L" Josm Q.)L’iﬁ.:u' .b‘ai

) MG > a{agl

g ol wie alus 5.0
g (555 Alias p.a
pdola (bIS ez .0

! wemllie a0

Jebs obd deelowl a0

> 9 ‘da\s | S
Olgle prd e -pop

.>|3.7- (> ggailin .0
T ,dals.tl s ‘QLA-Q ..5.?

Ol e ae¥l ae Ay .p

g‘-ﬁ‘- RTINS .a.“a

Jodl ogilall s 3 Al gall Augud! pusadl
ol

2oLl A geda upal J Aulsud! SLBLATY y9s

2003 was o e § aabogl gl ol
ellall gedms § Buseil| ga¥l 593
Al e (ol Aed doas, Al duslewd|
Aibolghl Tubea ja3a3s sl pdiuel (§ Layil g !l
o] § Yokl 2kelons Balys st
2Bl yall Ayl Ayl oY1 oy, 401
348 Ll
Aad ) Al JUs § Ablatll aibolsll gl
) § dilxloy lolodl Ggda o 4315l
2o gkl pgie
Bl clagy 4ty (il o)l Heoa
tllall il gl Budions § 2aotl] sl lall
2003 ple uay
— 2ladll yeadl § Hslall cldlall oS>
Aol Sladl U 5gils § Aylie Al
o 0 s dimgy BSHI G 2l
Aelall 2ol ok
oy a ju3ad § dgudl 331 okl p9
YOI ET AR UN oS PO R RIS |
St
2l gk 53545 § Laygag 23 yall cilaalnll
#2003 ale uny
— &ibololl 79y &eais § Lpluwwiag Aol 590

(> 3gail 1 yall

RN P '&,wl.é." .]aj.fb." Jles| ‘3 ‘é\,bLEJ|J3.>
Lig 5 Anile S5l dile

16

17

18
19

20

21

)05

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30



866-835

888-867

909-889

927-911

953-929

971-955

990-973

1015 - 991

S350 S (39> .p

S pudgy lide a.p
Jeebowl oo d0ld .a

gl dengliadamngp
Lol s o

s olee depen

IS dazma lpusl .
e dizma JoGe aep
OLQ-ELA“. S g QLM“‘ pep

dal JI e pualyl ooyl e an

Laygss dedall aslgadl gpe Sl pasganll
aubolgll sl 3
Ml § cubolall sl dslaall Busludl
dlall oglall Ul § Ayl dalinl!
O Ayle Balys ygiuwndl § Aidolgll Bods
S 5dly Blyadl
sl Aiglant! Aol oyl s
Syl § axllall bl
Gyt 34325 3 Aeas ) ddll Aol | 590
llall A gl e dulail g byl
Olud¥l Ggd> le> § Laygag dubolgl
g9l Wl Gudos Siligany Aiblgll
)l 9] bl yadl 1,01) $laza¥!
el olyadl g lediwd]

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38



i Aol — ottt | it 19 il | el
e 1 G il 0 il ek 2022 - geil ] (gl guonlind] i)

el 9ued) sl il sG] Qe § cuida |l | el 2
PEYOA I T pATINT
The dialectic of citizenship, multiple loyalties,
and nation-building The Iraqi case is a model

il gl i sl ikl - e | S

Keywords: Citizenship, loyalty, nation building, Irag.

DOI: https://doi.org/10.55716/jjps.2022.5.4.12

Juld aola JMa ..
At | 09kl 1§ G| dolS - (STl e b
Assistant Prof. Dr. Talal Hameed Khalil

University of Diyala - College of Law and Political Science
talal@law.uodiyala.edu.iq

College of Law and Political Science - University of Diyala
Journal of Juridical and Political Science The Fourth International Scientific Conference - 2022


mailto:talal@law.uodiyala.edu.iq




Al lp 2 93La01 aglall Alms 2022 - a1 Joudl odadl o33l

il | gl
Abstract

sl ALl £9,in 3 Wty Bl awas)  Ols Vgl sual Sl o Sl e
S Jeldl Bog 3 bl culd @l eVl el il AdAl Aol g ST S e
S Sl abigh asgde O 3 gl & @l bl Olue o bauend & F1 gy Bl
5,1 BBy 1yl Yt dlasty e dl Ol DI Sy dmesst al dewlond ) slgw Ol ygladl)
G el 3 BbIhL W (oo agrasy 31BNy BipBy dslexr) daly adwy Dol
G 3,00 B (3 Lgdolan iz O oy o By 1 Bl (3 4nSas Log 0yl plxwly gl Bug
g laylsw 399 aulest Dol aldy (— yISSI 093 oo — el SN Jo sbght aity aidy

. B! oda dalaY Baus

&b ol ”‘G'“ &5« ¢ gl gih.w Jg¥ ‘;3 (oo J) Eol (""'“"5'” e}i«w e.\.&“ L Oldg
G Y sua JI st g Ol WS o S g1 Condl g Wgull sliy BBl g iy glasg

(PSS o B b 3 dblge £yt sl darW) faudly Aiblsh) i 8 a1y Bl aosst!

hstract

The aim of the research is to explain the reasons for the multiplicity of
loyalties in Iraqi society and their impact on the citizenship project which was
not upright in all stages of the modern Iraqi state. Those loyalties that dissolved
the homeland in the narrow path of the religious, ethnic and spatial actor that
were glorified at the expense of the homeland which was dwarfed. The concept
of citizenship is affected by all developments, whether political or societal, and
the multiplicity of the status of sub-identities. Because of its direct connection
with the individual’s relationship with the state as a social and legal bond
between individuals and their political community, hence citizenship is based on
the unity and stability of the nation and what it reflects in equality and freedom,
provided that its equation in the relationship is straightened between the
individual who prioritizes his national loyalty over subsidiary loyalties - without
denying them - and the state protecting him according to specific legal controls
to maintain this relationship.

In order to show the impact of the multiplicity of loyalties and their
arguments for building a citizenship project in Irag, the research was divided
into two sections In the first, we tried to show the implications of the concept of
citizenship, its developments and its impact on building the state, and in the
second topic, the analysis focused on the multiplicity of loyalties in Iraqgi society
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and its impact on the citizenship project, and the effective ways to build a
citizenship project in the light of a free and democratic Irag.
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The first requirement: the development of citizenship and the connotations of
the concept:
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Issue Word ...

Citizenship in many countries, including lrag, faces
great challenges at various levels, legal, political,
social, economic and technological. These challenges,
collectively or individually, contributed to the
weakening or absence of this association with legal,
political and social dimensions. Based on that, the idea
of holding the Fourth International Scientific
Conference of the College of Law and Political Science
came under the title: (Legislative Policy in Building
Good Citizenship). In order to achieve its goals set
through its axes of legal, political, social and economic
aspects. In conclusion, the editorial board of the
Journal of Legal and Political Sciences of the College
of Law and Political Sciences is pleased to spread the
seeds of the products and research of this valuable
conference among its readers, asking God, the Blessed
and Exalted, to be of use to students of science and
knowledge.
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